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Funeral Service packages make initial decisions easier. Talk to one of our
experienced Funeral Directors at any time for further information,

or to help you personalize services for your family.

PACKAGE #1: Funeral Service with Visitation
(Casket present for funeral service followed by cremation or burial)

Professional Services

Staff Services for Funeral Service

Preparation and embalming services

Initial transfer

Documentation and Registration

Chapel Facilities for Funeral Service

Facilities for Building Operations

Funeral coach or transfer to crematorium

Vehicle operations

Aftercare: Completion of CPP benefits, forms and guidance with other executor tasks

PACKAGE #2: Cremation with a Service of Remembrance/Life Celebration

Professional Services

Staff Services for Celebration of Life

Initial transfer

Documentation and Registration

Transfer to crematorium

Facilities for Celebration of Life

Facilities for Building Operations

Vehicle operations

Aftercare: Completion of CPP benefits and guidance with other executor tasks

PACKAGE #3: Cremation with Memorial Visitation

Professional Services

Staff Services for afternoon visitation

Initial transfer

Documentation and Registration

Transfer to crematorium

Facilities for visitation

Facilities for Building Operations

Vehicle operations

Aftercare: Completion of CPP benefits and guidance with other executor tasks

PACKAGE #4: Cremation Only

Professional Services

Initial transfer

Documentation and Registration
Transfer to crematorium
Facilities for Building Operations
Vehicle operations

$1,575.00
875.00
995.00
245.00
415.00
625.00
195.00
395.00
95.00

N/C

$ 5,415.00

$1,245.00
875.00
245.00
415.00
395.00
625.00
195.00
95.00

N/C

$ 4,090.00

§ 995.00
600.00
245.00
415.00
395.00
500.00
195.00

95.00
N/C

$ 3,440.00

§ 595.00
245.00
415.00
395.00
195.00

95.00



$ 1,940.00

Professional Services: Includes our professional consultation and arrangements with our licensed funeral
directors, our expert advice and our extensive knowledge of the funeral industry and its requirements.
We co-ordinate and oversee numerous aspects of your selected services and supplies provided by Logan’s,

as well as those provided by third party suppliers, such as flowers,

lunches, newspaper notices, etc. — paying attention to many details.
Package # 1: Services with casket present

Package # 2: Service of Remembrance or Life Celebration Service
Package # 3. Memorial visitation

Package # 4: Cremation Only

Casket Burial Only

Basic Professional Services:

Staff Services:
Staff assistance with organizing and overseeing the service

Interment of ashes: funeral director & vehicle to cemetery (weekdays)

- requests for Saturdays, Sundays & Statutory Holidays, if feasible
Interment of casket: funeral director and vehicle to cemetery (weekdays)

- requests on Saturdays, Sundays & Statutory Holidays, if feasible
Visitation and set-up: staff to set-up, coordinate and oversee visitations and viewings (2 hours)
Out of town set-up - an extra trip by funeral home to another facility for visiting prior to the
service. Includes co-ordination with the church or other facility, arranging for and transporting
flowers, visiting preparations, and necessary equipment use (within our service area).
In town set-up - as above, within the town of Parry Sound
Cemetery equipment (vehicle, staff, artificial grass, lowering device, & set-up)

Preparation and Embalming Services:
Embalming

1,575.00
1,245.00
995.00
595.00
995.00
195.00

875.00
350.00
600.00
575.00
775.00
600.00

695.00
425.00
350.00

695.00

A process of sanitation, restoration, and preservation. Embalming is not legally required, but may be

recommended to preserve the body between the time of death and the visitation or disposition
of the deceased.

Dressing

Cosmetics

Setting of features without embalming (mouth $125.00, eyes $75.00)

Pacemaker removal

Transfers:

Initial transfer (of deceased) from local hospital or retirement facility back to funeral

home with one staff member attending.

Initial transfer from hospital, retirement home, or residence

Additional help for transfer (per assistant)

Non-local transfers outside of our service area $245.00 plus mileage, one-way, over 15 km
- with funeral coach

Transfer to crematorium

Mausoleum transfer (winter funerals with spring burials)

Rush return of ashes

Other Staff Services:

200.00
100.00
200.00
100.00

245.00
150.00
2.25/km
2.85/km
395.00
295.00
190.00



Documentation & Registration: Completion of all necessary documents, provincial
death registration, obtaining a burial permit, coroner’s certificate for cremation, etc.
Aftercare: Assistance with CPP death benefit and survivor benefits, child benefits,
notification to Revenue Canada, cancelling of government issued identification, etc.

Death notice and obituary services: assisting, editing, proofing and sending to newspapers.

Includes minor photo shopping.
Submitting family supplied (emailed) obituary to newspaper
Extra arrangements & documentation for a non-standard situation

Facilities:

For service

For visitation

Building operations

For receptions, including catering sundries, service, and custodial

Small private family viewing prior to immediate disposition

For embalming, preparing, sheltering, and/or cooling (refrigeration) as needed
Extended holding of remains (per day)

Vehicles:

Vehicle operations

Funeral Coach

Lead car, clergy car (pallbearers’ car / family car), or service vehicle

Other Services and Supplies:

Personalized Remembrance Package ($595.00):

Website: obituary and photo with forwarding of online condolences
Memorial tribute photo cards, bookmarks, and thank-you cards
Personalized register book

Local radio announcement

Various photo cards

Set-up fee for photo cards, bulletins, song sheets etc.

Proof of Death Certificates (package of 10, or $15.00 each)

Velvet urn bag

Personalized memorial candle

Memorial wall plaques

Body pouch

Cemetery equipment (vehicle, staff, artificial grass, lowering device, & set-up)
Concrete Standard Gold Vault (set-up & artificial grass included)

415.00
100.00

175.00
75.00
200.00

625.00
500.00
195.00
310.00
300.00
250.00

50.00

95.00
395.00
195.00

295.00
200.00
75.00
25.00
1.00 - 3.00 each
50.00 —200.00 each
100.00
30.00
35.00
50.00
35.00
350.00
1,350.00
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CASKET NAME &
MANUFACTURER

DESCRIPTION

PRICE

Name: Standard Cardboard cremation
container.
Manufacturer: Victoriaville

Press board & wood base with cardboard top.
Large and oversize options available.

$245.00

Name: Particle board container
Manufacturer: Northern Casket Co.
Model #10

Particle board cremation casket.

$425.00

Name: #102 Eden Enviro Casket
Manufacturer: Northern Casket Co.
Model # 102

Unfinished poplar. Cotton lined interior and pillow.

$650.00

Name: #60 Plain
Manufacturer: Northern Casket Co.
Model # 60

Blue-grey cloth casket. Flat top, white taffeta interior.

$1,025.00

Name: #70 Plain
Manufacturer: Northern Casket Co.
Model #70

Blue-grey cloth casket. Rounded top, panel opening, white
taffeta interior.

$1,325.00

Name: Rosewood Arlington
Manufacturer: Northern Casket Co.
Model #419

Pink embossed patterned cloth casket. Pink satin interior.

$1,900.00

Name: Lynx Brown
Manufacturer: Batesville Casket Co.
Model #468 847D

Pine with dark walnut satin finish, crepe interior.

$1,900.00

Name: Delta Pine
Manufacturer: Northern Casket Co.
Model #405

Pine with medium-dark satin finish, rosetan crepe interior.

$2,000.00




Name: DW Carter
Manufacturer: Northern Casket Co.
Model #228 DW Carter

Poplar with dark walnut gloss finish, rosetan crepe interior.

$2,050.00

Name: Patriotic Veteran
Manufacturer: Northern Casket Co.
Model #718

Poplar with light walnut finish, rosetan crepe interior.

$2,400.00

Name: Windridge
Manufacturer: Northern Casket Co.
Model #640

Pine with natural satin finish, rosetan crepe interior.

$2,550.00

Name: Simcoe
Manufacturer: Northern Casket Co.
Model #517 Simcoe Oak Blended

Blended oak veneer, medium-dark gloss finish. Light satin
interior.

$2,600.00

Name: Vintage

Manufacturer: Batesville Casket Co.

Model #148075

Mauve coloured steel casket, silvertaupe crepe interior.

$2,600.00

Name: Rosehall
Manufacturer: Northern Casket Co.
Model #500

Golden oak with gloss finish, light pink crepe interior.

$3,000.00

Name: Atherton

Manufacturer: Batesville Casket Co.

Model #249221

Ash with gloss finish, rosetan crepe interior.

$3,000.00

Name: Weston

Manufacturer: Batesville Casket Co.

Model #205163

Engineered hardwood with cherry coloured gloss finish.

$3,000.00

Name: Topaz

Manufacturer: Batesville Casket Co.

Model #147825

Brushed bronze colour, champagne velvet interior.

$3,450.00

Name: Simcoe Oak Rental
Manufacturer: Northern Casket Co.
Model #517 Rental

Solid oak, medium coloured gloss finish outer, poplar crepe
lined insert.

$1,500.00

URN NAME &
MANUFACTURER

DESCRIPTION

We have a wide and ever-changing selection of urns,
miniature urns, and custom jewelry items from $50.00.

PRICE

Name: Sunset Scattering Tube
Manufacturer: Gravure Craft
Model #UR-8106

Large size cardboard tube with sunset photo.

$90.00

Name: Eclat

Manufacturer; Gravure Craft
Model #UR-UL021

Fiberglass, available in burgundy, green, blue.

$150.00




Name: Plain Poplar or Maple
Manufacturer: North Urn Ltd.
Model #201P

Light coloured poplar or maple wood.

$175.00

Name: Eva Niche Urn
Manufacturer: Eckels
Model #U-130-O-EVAB

Lacquered wood with bird and tree image. Available in blue and
white.

$195.00

Name: Radiance Copper

Manufacturer: Commemorate Group

Model #A217

Brass with copper finish.

$299.00

Name: Saturn Slate

Manufacturer: Commemorate Group

Model #A127

Slate coloured brass with stainless steel bands.

$300.00

Name: Loon & Tree
Manufacturer: North Urn Ltd.
Model #202-W

Ash urn with laser etching of a loon and windswept pine.

$300.00

Name: Purple Butterflies
Manufacturer: Gravure Craft
Model #UR-7100

Purple aluminum with mother of pearl butterfly inlays.

$350.00

Name: Wind Swept Trees
Manufacturer: Siela Designs
Model #901 Muskoka Scene

Black polished marble with etched wind-swept trees.

$450.00




